

April 5, 2016

Mr. Kevin J. Pendergast

Regional Supervisor, Field

Anchorage, AK, 99503-5820

APR 0 6 2016

Bureau of Safety and Environment Enforcement 3801 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 500

NORTH SLOPE, STATE OF ALASKA

Liberty Unit Application to Expand the Liberty Unit

Dear Mr. Pendergast:

Hilcorp Alaska, LLC ("Hilcorp Alaska") is in receipt of your letter dated March 23, 2016, advising of unitization matters needing to be addressed by the working interest owners of the Liberty Unit. response and conformance with such letter, and pursuant to 30 CFR 250.1303 (d) and Article 10.1 of the Liberty Unit Agreement; Hilcorp Alaska, as Operator of the Liberty Unit ("LU"), on behalf of itself and the other LU working interest owners, herein request the Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement ("BSEE") approve the expansion of the LU effective May 1, 2016, to include oil and gas lease OCS-Y-01886, in light of the justification laid out in said letter.

Incorporated as part and in support of this LU expansion application letter, please find the following enclosures:

- Copy of the current Liberty Unit Joint Operating Agreement
- Revised Exhibits A and B to the Liberty Unit Agreement
- Working Interest Owner Joinder Agreement to the Liberty Unit and Unit Operating Agreement
- Application Fee in the amount of \$896.00 pursuant to 30 CFR 250.125 (a)(28) (paid via pay.gov)

We believe our request for Liberty Unit Expansion and inclusion of the requested documents above clarifies and resolves the irregularities that previously existed in the record.

Should you have any questions regarding the above submission, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (907) 777-8379.

Sinc@rely,

Kevin A. Tabler

cc: David Johnston, BOEM R.L. Skillern, BP Teresa Imm, ASRC

Kevin Tabler Land Manager, Alaska

Post Office Box 244027 Anchorage, AK 99524-4027

3800 Centerpoint Drive Suite 1400 Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone: 907/777-8379 Fax: 907/777-85908580 ktabler@hilcorp.com



